

Hooves & Paws Rescue, Inc. "A Place To Heal" Bill & Genea Stoops, Owners 27821 US Hwy 34 Glenwood, IA 51534 712-527-3721

www.hoovespaws.org

Hooves & Paws Rescue, Inc. Is A Non-Profit 501 (c)(3) Corporation "All Donations Are Tax Deductible"

SAFE HOUSE INFORMATION

What does it mean to be a safe house for a horse or large breed dog for our rescue facility?

Our facilities let us reach out to a great number of horses and large breed dogs, however, without safe houses, Hooves & Paws Rescue, Inc. would not be able to accept so many horses and large breed dogs. By becoming a safe house you are providing the horse or large breed dog with a safe place to live, shelter, food, water, and medical care, and some good old TLC. As a safe house you will be responsible for the actual cost of caring for the horse or large breed dog, however, once the horse or large breed dog is adopted, you will need to submit all your receipts for the care of that animal and in return you will get a receipt that makes all the expenses tax deductible. Both horses and large breed dogs can remain with you until adopted. This can be short term or long term. All horses and large breed dogs remain up for adoption and you will be called to set up a meeting if a prospective approved adopter surfaces.

Still interested in being a safe house? Please contact us and we would be happy to discuss this important & rewarding job with you.

Yours truly,

Bill & Genea Stoops

Owners Hooves & Paws Rescue, Inc. "A Place To Heal" In Glenwood, IA